As disclosed in the announcement of the Company dated 10 November 2016, the Company,
Guian New Area Management Committee* (“Guian Committee”) and ALEEES entered into
a cooperation framework agreement on 10 November 2016 (the “Framework Agreement”),
pursuant to which the parties agreed to cooperate in the construction of a factory for the
manufacturing of cathode materials with a preliminary target of an annual production of
30,000 tonnes of cathode materials. Pursuant to the Framework Agreement, the Group,
Guian Committee and ALEEES agreed to collaborate in the project through the setting up
of a jointly-owned company. The terms of cooperation contemplated under the Framework
Agreement are subject to the terms of any definitive agreements which the parties may
subsequently enter into.

32 FDG KINETIC LIMITED INTERIM REPORT 2016/17

23. Comparative Figures

Certain comparative figures set out in the condensed consolidated statement of profit or
loss and other comprehensive income have been restated to conform with current period’s
presentation:

Six months ended 30 June 2015
As originally

stated Reclassifications As restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Revenue 18,614 404 19,018
Other income 13 (13) –
Gain on disposal of an associate 1,404 (1,404) –
Impairment losses on loan and

other receivables (8,379) 8,379 –
Other gains and losses – (7,366) (7,366)

Certain comparative figures set out in the condensed consolidated statement of cash flows
have been restated to conform with current period’s presentation:

Six months ended 30 June 2015
As originally

stated Reclassifications As restated
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

Net cash used in operating activities
Increase in deposit in a securities

account – (320,059) (320,059)
Net cash used in investing activities

Increase in deposit in a securities
account (320,059) 320,059 –

The above adjustments have no impact on the Group’s financial position as at 1 January 2015